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Self-Split Push-Pull
Output Section

Impedance
Selector

OutputOutput
Transformer
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1M

R6
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.68 uF

R8
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C7
0.022 uF
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2W
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Baxandall
Tone Stack
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R15
820
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1uF/
25V
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V3

Pre-Amp
Stage 2

VR2 1M-A
GAIN

1

3
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C10
.022 uF

R13
470K

R14
470K

VR1 and VR2 are halves of a single a dual-ganged pot.
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HAMMOND 1608
OUTPUT TRANSFORMER

V1

GRN

BLK

BLUE

RED

BROWN

BLK/YEL

GRN/YEL

YEL 8
OHM

4
OHM

296V

157V

297V

297V

302V

302V

186V169V

157V

0.8V1.3V1.6V

10.7V

- Increased first stage plate resistor to 220K
- Changed 2nd stage attenuator values to 470K/470K
- Removed 1st stage bright cap (the 470pF cap across R9)
- Remove 470K resistor in series between the treble pot and master volume
- Added preamp out/poweramp in jacks
- Updated OT for the Hammond 1608 OT wiring w/ 4 and 8 ohm output
- Added observed voltage measurements

C2
40uF/
500V

R2
470/5W

C3
20uF/
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20uF/
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C5
20uF/
450V
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Switch

Fuse Power
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340-0-340

Rectifier
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3,97
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40uF/
500V121VAC
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Revision 2 Changes
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